

## Shelby County Sheriff Department

107 West Taylor Street Shelbyville, IN 46176-2028

> Louie Koch Sheriff

September 7, 2022

It is with great regret to report the motorcyclist who was involved in the fatal crash on I-74 near the S.R. 9 exit this morning was Deputy Jay L. Griffith Jr. Deputy Griffith was off duty at the time of the crash. He began his career with the Shelby County Sheriff's Department in June of 2013. Deputy Griffith's passing is an immense loss to the Shelby County Sheriff's Department and our community in which he lived and served. I want to share my condolences with Jay's family friends and colleagues, he will be greatly missed. Please respect the Griffith Family's privacy during this very difficult time.

Louie Koch Sheriff Shelby County Sheriff Department

"A Tradition of Excellence Since 1822"

Administrative: 317.392.6345

Jail Information: 317.392.6405

Non-Emergency: 317.392.6403

FAX: 317.392.6403



## Shelby County Sheriff Department 107 West Taylor Street Shelbyville, IN 46176-2028

Louie Koch Sheriff

"A Tradition of Excellence Since 1822"

Administrative: 317.392.6345 Non-Emergency: 317.398.6661 Jail Information: 317.392.6405 FAX: 317.392.6403